OUT OF CATCHMENT TRANSPORT

If you live outside of the school catchment area parents can purchase an annual bus pass to use a
service organised by The Clere at a cost of £1,188 per child. Parents wishing their children to use this
service may purchase an annual season ticket for their child, payable in eleven equal instalments of
£108.00 per month (August 2024 to June 2025 inclusive). Alternatively, parents may pay the whole
amount, please contact s.berry@clere.school for details on how this should be paid.

These are the current routes and timings for Out of Catchment Transport.

Andover
0739 Picket Twenty (A3093 towards A303 near roundabout) 1615
0744 Enham Arch 1610
0745 King Arthur’s Way 1609
0746 Hunts Farm 1608
0750 Enham Village, bus stop by Church 1604
0754 Andover, Saxon Way Bus Stop (am & pm) 1600
0755 Charlton, Convenience Store 1559
0800 Hatherden School 1554
0802 Wildhern Lane 1552
0804 Charlton Down 1550
0810 Hurstbourne Tarrant Shop 1540
0830 The Clere School Approx. 1520

CS1 Basingstoke (Winklebury area)

0750 Winklebury, Augustus Drive 1600
0751 Winklebury, Dunsford Cresent 1557
0752 Winklebury, The Winkle 1556
0754 Winklebury, Pembroke Road 1554
0758 Roman Way, stop near Wykeham Drive 1552
0830 The Clere School Approx. 1520

CS3 Silchester (and surrounding area)

0659 Popley Way, Tewkesbury Close 1647
0700 Popley Way, Carpenter’s Down 1646
0703 Popley Way, Shakespeare Road 1637
0710 Sherfield Park, Gaiger Avenue 1636
0713 Sherfield on Loddon, The Four Horseshoes 1634
0718 Campbell Road bus stop 1629
0720 Bramley Green Road 1627
0722 Bramley Inn 1625

Bramley, Cufaude lane, near church (pm only) 1623
0728 Silchester, Byes Lane bus stop 1619

0730 Silchester, Hydes Platt bus stop 1617



0735
0736
0738
0745
0755
0757
0805
0830

0728
0730
0735
0740
0742
0745
0746
0747
0748
0749
0750
0751
0753
0755
0757
0759
0830

Silchester, Calleva Arms
Silchester, The Pelican

Silchester Road, Church Road
Monk Sherborne, The Olive Tree
Charter Alley, Village Store

Christ Church, Ramsdell crossroad
Pitt Hall Farm

The Clere School

CS4 Tadley (and surrounding area)
Rooksdown Avenue

Rooksdown Community Centre

St Michael’s Hospice

Cranes Road/Manor Road bus stop
Sherborne St. John, West End
Pamber End, Queen’s College Arms
Pamber Green, New Road

Tadley, Manse Lane

Tadley, Fairlawn Road

Tadley, New Road Roundabout
Tadley, Mulfords Hill, Esso Garage
Tadley, Mulfords Hill, Sainsbury’s
Tadley, Franklin Avenue

Tadley, Bishopswood Road

Tadley, Bishopswood Lane

Tadley, Heath End Road, Cricketers
The Clere School

1612
1609
1607
1600
1546
1545
1535
Approx. 1520

1622
1619
1614
1609
1607
1604
1603
1602
1601
1600
1559
1558
1557
1555
1553
1551
Approx. 1520



