OUT OF CATCHMENT TRANSPORT

If you live **outside of the school catchment area** parents can purchase an annual bus pass to use a service organised by The Clere at a cost of £1,188 per child. Parents wishing their children to use this service may purchase an annual season ticket for their child, payable in eleven equal instalments of £108.00 per month (August 2024 to June 2025 inclusive). Alternatively, parents may pay the whole amount, please contact s.berry@clere.school for details on how this should be paid.

These are the current routes and timings for Out of Catchment Transport.

	Andover	
0739	Picket Twenty (A3093 towards A303 near roundabout)	1615
0744	Enham Arch	1610
0745	King Arthur's Way	1609
0746	Hunts Farm	1608
0750	Enham Village, bus stop by Church	1604
0754	Andover, Saxon Way Bus Stop (am & pm)	1600
0755	Charlton, Convenience Store	1559
0800	Hatherden School	1554
0802	Wildhern Lane	1552
0804	Charlton Down	1550
0810	Hurstbourne Tarrant Shop	1540
0830	The Clere School	Approx. 1520
	CS1 Basingstoke (Winklebury area)	
0750	Winklebury, Augustus Drive	1600
0751	Winklebury, Dunsford Cresent	1557
0752	Winklebury, The Winkle	1556
0754	Winklebury, Pembroke Road	1554
0758	Roman Way, stop near Wykeham Drive	1552
0830	The Clere School	Approx. 1520
	CS3 Silchester (and surrounding area)	
0659	Popley Way, Tewkesbury Close	1647
0700	Popley Way, Carpenter's Down	1646
0703	Popley Way, Shakespeare Road	1637
0710	Sherfield Park, Gaiger Avenue	1636
0713	Sherfield on Loddon, The Four Horseshoes	1634
0718	Campbell Road bus stop	1629
0720	Bramley Green Road	1627
0722	Bramley Inn	1625
	Bramley, Cufaude lane, near church (pm only)	1623
0728	Silchester, Byes Lane bus stop	1619
0730	Silchester, Hydes Platt bus stop	1617

0735	Silchester, Calleva Arms	1612
0736	Silchester, The Pelican	1609
0738	Silchester Road, Church Road	1607
0745	Monk Sherborne, The Olive Tree	1600
0755	Charter Alley, Village Store	1546
0757	Christ Church, Ramsdell crossroad	1545
0805	Pitt Hall Farm	1535
0830	The Clere School	Approx. 1520
	CS4 Tadley (and surrounding area)	
0728	Rooksdown Avenue	1622
0730	Rooksdown Community Centre	1619
0735	St Michael's Hospice	1614
0740	Cranes Road/Manor Road bus stop	1609
0742	Sherborne St. John, West End	1607
0745	Pamber End, Queen's College Arms	1604
0746	Pamber Green, New Road	1603
0747	Tadley, Manse Lane	1602
0748	Tadley, Fairlawn Road	1601
0749	Tadley, New Road Roundabout	1600
0750	Tadley, Mulfords Hill, Esso Garage	1559
0751	Tadley, Mulfords Hill, Sainsbury's	1558
0753	Tadley, Franklin Avenue	1557
0755	Tadley, Bishopswood Road	1555
0757	Tadley, Bishopswood Lane	1553
0759	Tadley, Heath End Road, Cricketers	1551
0830	The Clere School	Approx. 1520